
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:487
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2010
INSTALLATION OF CCTV SYSTEM AT AIRPORTS
Chauhan Shri Sanjay Singh;Choudhry Smt. Shruti;Patil Shri A.T. Nana

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether CCTVs installed at the Indira Gandhi International Airport to ensure tight security was out of order and shut for the last two
months; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the steps taken by the Government to check the recurrence of such incidents and raise the quality of CCTVs installed at
International Airports to ensure the security of the airports?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL) 

(a)&(b): No, Sir. CCTV installed at IGI Airport, New Delhi are working continuously. However, out of 526 CCTV cameras, 28 CCTV
cameras were not working in the last two months. 

(c): Monitoring exercises are conducted from time to time and directions are issued to Delhi International Airport Ltd. (DIAL) for
necessary action. A 24x7 maintenance team has been engaged by DIAL at IGI Airport and prompt action is taken to repair the
cameras whenever required. 
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